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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner hereby submits the following 

updated mandatory notices. 

Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information  

Petitioner provides the following updated listing of lead and back-up counsel 

for this proceeding as required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) including the service 

information required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4): 

Lead Counsel 

Scot Rives (Reg. No. 70,849) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, California 92660 
Tel.: 949.823.6900 
Fax: 949.823.6994 
email: srives@omm.com 

Backup Counsel 

Brett J. Williamson (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, California 92660 
Tel.: 949.823.6900 
Fax: 949.823.6994 
email: bwilliamson@omm.com 
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Backup Counsel 

Xin-Yi (Vincent) Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope St. 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Tel.: 213.430.7576 
Fax: 213.430.6407 
email: vzhou@omm.com  

Backup Counsel 

Cameron Westin (Reg. No. 66,188) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, California 92660 
Tel.: 949.823.6900 
Fax: 949.823.6994 
email: cwestin@omm.com 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated: September 27, 2016 By: /Scot Rives/          
Scot Rives 
Reg. No. 70,849 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 27, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy 

of the foregoing to be served electronically and via Express Mail or equivalent on 

the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following addresses: 

Harris A. Wolin (Reg. No. 39,432) 
hwolin@grahamcurtin.com 

Charles Quinn (admitted pro hac vice) 
cquinn@grahamcurtin.com 
GRAHAM CURTIN, P.A. 

4 Headquarters Plaza 
Morristown NJ 07962-1991 

    

/s/Scot Rives 
Scot Rives (Reg. No. 70,849) 
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